

BH Updates to Provider Billing Manual and Medicare Bypass

Ohio Department of Medicaid (ODM) has updated two documents on <https://bh.medicaid.ohio.gov/>.

Provider Billing Manual

Updates were made to reflect Ohio Administrative Code 5160-1-18 permanent rule changes. When services are rendered via telehealth, the GT modifier will be required on claims for those services.

Services Billable to Medicare and TPL Bypass List

This resource document now contains a second Medicare tab for those opioid treatment programs (OTP) enrolled in Medicare. In addition, procedure codes were updated to reflect currently used procedure codes.